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PORT OF GUAM

ATURIDGAT [ PUFTTON GUAHAN

Jose D, Leon Guerrero Commergial Port

10326 Cabwas Highway, Sulte 201, Pit, Guamn 96925
Telephone 871-477-5831/35 Facsimile: 671- 477-2685/4445
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Januarv 4, 2016

The Honorable Judith T, Won Pat

Speaker

IMina "Trental Tres Na Liheslaturan Guahan
153 Hesler Street

Hagatna, Guam 96910

Dear Speaker Won Pat:
Hafa Adui!

Pursuant to Publie |

ending October 31, 20%3 for the P(}t't Auzhorzty of Guam.

aw 209-113. ham/m* YH, Section 23, the atta
I hereby certify, to the best of my

“ddie Baza Calvo
avernor of Guan

o Mm

'ﬁ:a}é Terorke
Liststenant Governoy

70161209

{)fhu ol the Spegher
Judith T %o Parn 1 n

Frare: ML ;é}?ﬂf;{

Thane:, % g‘fg }&s

Feoveis oo LA

ched report 15 for the month

knowledge, that the enclosed Revenues and Expenses Report are accurate,

If vou have any questions regarding this matter or need additional information, please feel free to
/Se

call our office at 477-5931/5 extension 303 or 302,

Sincerety,

TOANNE M. S
General Manager

Attachments

Senator Tom Ada
Public Auditor
Deputy General Manager, Operations wel
Deputy General Manager, Admin. & Finance g4
Acting Financial Affairs Controller f%(i;,f
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Complaimts of discrimination should be sent fo the Human Fesources Division,
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Port Authority of Guam
income Statement
With Budget Comparison (Unauditad)
01 Months Ending 103118
Last Year to Date
Current Bonth Last Year A Year to Date % Yo
Actuatl Y Actual Y Budget Chng Actual %o Actaat % Ching Budget Chig
OPERATING REVENUES
CARGO THROUGHPUT REVENUES
371.244 2% GE1.455 14.3% HEz 048 (0.48) OT- CHASSIS 371,244 8.2% G81.456 16.3%  -4B.5% B22. 045 {040}
1,303,276 28.7% U54,088 22.8% BG4 482 .51 CT-GROUND 1,303,276 28 7% 954 058 22.9% 36 6% B4 487 0.51
71716 53518 1.3% 115,283 {0.368) CT-BREAKBULK 71,718 1.6% 53,518 1.3% 34.0% 115,293 {0.38)
518 %04 3.0%, 658 (5,211 CT-UNITIZED 519 0.0% 304 0.0%  TOE% 658 {0.21)
- CT-TUNA 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% -
18,268 G4 B 1.6% 58,183 (0.87) CT-RORC 18,268 0.4% 64,6596 1.6% -7 BY% 55,183 {C.67}
5,281 4,420 0.1% 4,798 610 CT-STUFFING/DEVAN 5,281 0.1% 4,429 1% 19.2% 4,799 0.t0
2,347 1 4a 0% 3.026 (0.40) CT-HEAVYLIFT 2,347 GA% 1,440 0.8% 63, 1% 3,926 (0,40}
56 03.0% G641 {1.00) CT-LONGLENGTH 0.0% 5 0.0%  -100.0% 641 {1.00}
14,8458 14,264 3% 11,240 0,32 OUT-OF-GAUGE CARGO (00G) 14,8458 0.3% 14,264 0.3% 4.1% 11,240 0.32
1,787,486 H94% 1 FFA 18 AL 6% 1,678,271 0.07 CARGO THROUGHPUT REVENUES 1,787 498 3%.4% 1,774,218 42.6% 0.7% 1,678,271 0.07
OTHER CARGO RELATED REVENUES
580 0% 3,240 0.1 2,062 (0.73) LIFT ON/ALIFT OFF 850G 0.0% 3,240 G1% -85 0% 2062 {0.73)
0.0% 5,785 {1.00) PRESLUNG 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8,789 {1.00}
0.0% - EXPORT SCRAP CONTAINER 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% -
343,382 181,107 4.3% 210,131 0.63 TRANSSHIP CONTAINERS 343382 7.6% 181,107 4.3% 88.6% 213 .83
a7 20,844 0.5% 18,680 {0.62) OVERSTOWED CONTAINERS 7107 0.2% 20,844 0.8% 658% 18,680 (0.62)
203 271 0.0% 236 (0.14) SHIFTED CONTAINERS 203 0.0% 27 O0% -25.0% 238 {0.14)
2,504 3.7 0.1% 3.138 {0,201 RIGGED CONTAINERS 2,504 0.1% 3.1 01%  18.2% 3136 {020y
10,518 T BEE 0.2% 9307 0.13 REEFEH CNTR-PLUG/UNPLUG 10,518 0.2% 10,975 0.2% 1.4% 9,307 .13
262,363 207.698 5.0% 240,774 008 DIRECT LABOR BILLED 262,363 5.8% 207 598 5.0% 26.3% 240774 0.08
0,182 185289 (L5% 22835 (155 BEQUIPMENT RENTAL 10,182 0.2% 16,829 0.5% 48.2% 22,835 {.55)
35718 31,804 0.8% 29,783 0.20 PORT FEES & DOUKAGE 35718 0.8% 31,804 0.8% 15.4% 28,763 0.20
425,851 44d),014 10.5% 395738 0408 WHARFAGE 425,851 9.4% 443014 106% 02% 395708 2.08
84,850 51,425 1.2% 80,772 0.28 FUEL SURCHARGE 64,850 1.4% 51,425 1.2% 26.1% 50772 .28
18,766 15,561 (3.4% 15312 (.29 MARITIME SECURITY FEE 19,766 0.4% 15,561 {1.4% 270% 18312 .28
147,932 143,861 3.8% 133,762 .11 FACILITY MAINTENANCE FEE 147,832 3.3% 143,861 3.8% 2.8% 133.762 2.1
568,078 G545 189 13 1% 483,364 (.18 CHANE SURCHARGE 268,076 12.5% 245 189 13.1% 4.4% 483,368 .18
1,800,000 41.89% 1,673,118 40.1% 1,621,666 0.17 OTHER CARGO RELATED REVENUES 1,800,000 41.9% 1673119 401%  13.6% 1,621,666 0.17
3687457 81.3% 3447337 B2.7% 3,299 537 (.12 OPERATING REVENUES 3,687 487 81.3% 3447337 82 7% FO% 3,298,937 0.12
Incoms Statemant wih budget as of 10311548 Page 10f 4 1049 AM 120312015 JAG
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Current Month

Actual

113,318
366,831

i 555
82,108
2343
2731

22,327
4,285
140,804

823,400

850,819
4 538,316

Incomea Statement wih Dudget as of 103115 s
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2 5%
B 1%
0%
1.7%
20%,
%
1%
Q.05
0.5%
g.1%
3t

18.1%

%,
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
Q1%
0.2%
0.1%

0.6%

0.0%

0.0%
G.0%
0.0%
0.0
0.0%
0L.0%
18.7%
100.0%

Last Year
Actual

Y ES
378,333

96,323
(112,472)
5,632
3,481
100
15,884
4,559
282 465

683,623

2,838
11,161
13,358

1.%%,
8.0%
0.0%
2.3%
AT
1%
0.1%
0.0%,
hd%
0.1 %
5. 6%

16.6%

721,352
4,158,685

Budget

14,351
211,501
3,570
06 208
82,108
3,586
2921
Bhe
14,487
4,160
83 333

617,384

2,830

845,014
3,944,951

[

‘?‘/\D
Chng

0.09
0.73
(180
(©.18
(.00
(0.35
(e.o7
(1.00
0.54
0.03
0.69

.33

266
.82
(044}

£1.00}

Paort Authority of Guam
income Statement
With Budget Comparison (Unaudited)}
&1 Months Ending 103115

NON OFERATING REVENUES

FACHITIES

FACHITIES USAGE MOBIL
FACILITIES USAGE TRISTAR
FACHITIES USBAGE-CEMENT THRUPUT
FACILITIES USAGE SPACE RENTAL
FACIITIES LEASE INCOME

i

FACLITIES COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE FEE

FACHITIES SECURITY SURCHARGE RENTAL
WATER & LANDSIDE ACTIVITIES

MARINA REVENUES

HARBOR OF REFUGE

DEMURRBAGE

FACILITIES
OTHER FEES & SERVICES

CLAIME FEE

BULK SORAP
MATERIAL USED
PASSENGER SERVICE
BUNKER

SPECIAL BERVICES
ELECTRICAL POWER

OTHER FEES & SERVICES

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES & SERVICES

REIMBURSEMENTS
FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT
EARTHQUAKE INSURANCE
TYPHOON INSURANCE
OTHER REMBURSEMENT
REVENUE MINIMUM CHARGE

SRR

0,32 NON OPERATING REVENUES
015 TOTAL REVENUES

Page 2ot 4

Doc. No. 33GL-16-1209

Year to Date
Actual

113,318
366,831

78,556
92,105
2.343
2,731

22,327
4,285
140,804

823,400

850,814
4,538,316

ER

%

2.5%
B.1%
0.0%
1.7%
2.0%
01%
G.1%
4.0%
G.5%
G.1%
31%

18.1%

0.80%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
G.1%
0.2%
0.1%

G.6%

0.0%

0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

18.7%
100.0%:

Last Year to Dale

Actual

72231
375,338

6,325
(112,472)
562
3481
100
18,988
4 BEG
233 465

683,623

721,382
4,168,688

1.7%
8.0%
0.0%
2.3%
& e
015
0.1%
0.0%
4%
4.1%
5.6%

15.6%

8.0%
3.0%
0.0%
8.0%
0.1%
0.3%
G.3%

0.7%

G.0%

(.G%
0.0%
0%
0.0%:
0.0%
0.8%
17.3%
100.0%

%

Chng Budget
56.9% 104,351

2. 5%, 2171 541

0.0% 3,97
~T8.45% 46,298
181 9% 92,105
-58.4% 3.586
-21.8% 2.8

1.80% 656
39.9% 14,487

-6 09, 4,168
~30.4% 83,333

18.7% £17.384

0.0%

5.0%

.04,

0.0% 2,401
-18.7% 1,685

-6.3% 20,170
-3

2.3

#3.9% 574

G.0% 2,830

0.0%

0%

0.0%

0.0%

0 2,836
17.8% 545,014
B.9% 3,544 981

148 AW 12312015 JAQ
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Chng

0.09
0.73
(1.00)
10,183
{0,003
10.35)
{0.07)
(1.00}
0.54
0.03
0.66

.33

1.00)

£1.06)

0.32
.15



Current Month
Actual Y

L.ast Year
Actuat A

{1,460.542)  -02.4% (13642128  327%
(110,899) 2% (114,859) 2E%
(396,428) BT (413.008) 9.9%
112, 108) BB (104,128} -2.5%

(203) 0.0% 0.0%
(4.822) s (5.0447 0.1%
. G.0%
(157,033 AB% (113,537) %
(100,182) 2% (R01750) -4.8%,
0.0% 0.0%
(56,445) 1.2% {11,753) 0.3%
0.0% (17.710) 4%
{2.925) £.1% (7,331) -0 2%
(3.810) 0 1% 13,108 0.5%
{3,102) Gt 13,365 0.3%
(487.475)  107%  (3BL.EET) BE%
(622) 0.0% 0.0%
(2%,330) 0.5% (17.760) DA%
{2,807 1% (1,758) 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
(139,973) 3% (135,116) 3,3%
(218,446) 8% (197851 A1%
0.0% 0.0%
(8,525) MRS {%.365) 1%
(8,858) 0.2% {2,200) 019
0.0% 0.0%
(273) 0.0% (40.518) 1.0%
0.0% 0.0%
(33049581 TRE% (3015194 -F2.3%

income Statement wih budget as of 103115 ks

{1,587.287)
{118,410)
(444,833

{1,378
{7,500)
{10,829}

{164.583)
{232.303)
(50.440)

(59,714)
(392, 758)
(7881
(119,149)
(32.474)

(64.291)
(324,525
(3.501)
(26,225)
(11,459)

(3.806,768)

Fort Authority of Guam
income Statement
With Budget Comparison (Unauditad)
01 Months Ending 103115
Y Year to Date
Chng Actual %
INDIRECT COSTS
General & Administrative Expen
(0.07) Salaries & Wages (1,469,542} -32.4%
(0.08) insured Henefits (110,899) -2.4%
{0.11}) Ratirament Benefils {395.425) -B. 7%
80,583 Other Benefits {112,108} -2.5%
{0.971 Other Personnel Costs {203} 0.0%
{6.56) Communications {4,822) -0.1%
Leases/Rantals 0.0%
(0.08) Utiines (157,033) ~3.5%
{0.87) General Insurance (100,182) 2.2%
{t.00} Repairs & Maintenance 0.0%
{0.01) Repairs & Maintenance {56,445} -1.2%
{1.00} Repairs & Maintenance-Subic Cr 0.4%
{0.83) Repairs & Maintenange-Pola 14 {(2,925) 0.1%
{0.80} Repairs & Maintenance-Pola 16 {3818 -5 1%
{01927} Repairs & Maintenance-Pola 17 {3,102y G 1%
.24 Depreciation & Amorlization (487 475} 10,7 %
{0.81) Damage, Shortage, Writedown & {622} 0.6%
{0.B0) Supplies (23,330) -0.5%
{G.91} Miscellaneous (2,887} 3.1%
- Advertising 0.0%
1,18 Agency& Managemant Feos (138,873} VR
{3.33) Professional Services {218,448) -4 8%
{100} Contractuat Services 0.0%
{0.75) Other Contractual Senvices (6,525 <(0.1%
3% Other Expenses (8,858} -0.2%
G.0%  Earthquake Expense 0.0
5.0%  Typhoon Expense (273 0.0%
0.0%  Earhguake Expense 0.0%
(.13 General & Administrative Expen (3,304,981} -72.8%
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Last Year to Date

Actual

(1,364,212}
(114,839)
(413,063
(104,128}

(5,044}

(113 537}
(201,790

(11,753}
(17710
(7,331)
13,106
13,365
(356,551)

(17,760)
(1,758)
£1385,118)
{17 561

(3,365)
(2,200)

(40,818)

(3,015,194

b

gﬁ%‘%ﬁ%&?@

%Y

32T
-2.8%
-59.9%
-2.5%
{3.0%
-{.1%
0%
-2 T
-4 8%
0.0%
-{3.3%
{3} 45,
0325
G 3%
0. 3%
-8.6%
0.0%
-0.4%
G.0%
0.0%
-3 2
-3 1%
0.0%
-0 1%
-3, 1%
G.0%
105
0.0%

-72.3%

Yo

Chng

7.7%
-3.5%
-4.3%
7. 7%
0.0%
-4 4%
0.0%
38.3%
-50L 4%,
G.0%
380.8%
~190.4%
B0 1%
-129.1%
~123.2%
35.6%
0.0%
31.4%
TOA%
0.0%
3.8%
T1.1%
0.0%
83.9%
302 5%
0.0%
B9 3%
0.0%

9.6%

e
W

Budget

(1,587 2687)
(118,410}
(444 633}

(1,375}
(7,500
{10,929)

(164 583)
(232,303)
(50,440

{39,714)
{392,755
(7.251)
1119, 140)
(32,474)

{64.291)
(324 505)
{3.501)
(26,225)
(11,458)

(3.805,708)
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Chng

(0.07)
{0.06)
©.11)
80.53

(0.97)
(0.58)
(0.08)
{0.57)
(1.00}
(0.61)

106,13}
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Port Authority of Guam
thcome Statement
With Budget Comparison (Unaudited)
01 Months Ending 103118
Last Year to Date
Current Month i.ast Yoar Y Year to Date % %
Actual % Actual %% Budget Chng Actual % Actual % Ching Budget Ching
1AB3,335 AT 2% 11RR485 V% 138,153 786 OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 1,R235.3585 27 2% 1,153,488 27.7% E.49% 134,153 7.86
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
3.0% - Other Income & Expense 0.0% a0 0.0
0% . Dther income 0.0% G.0% G.0%
3.0% - lnterast ineame (0.0% G.0% 0% B
(3.0% - Interast income 0.5% G.0% 0.0% -
53,844 (2,433 A0 Y 21,725 148 Interast income £3.848 1.85% (2,453} SOt 23T30% 2YTES 1.48
(85,187 {70,000 7% (100,918 (C.16] Interest Expense-USDA (B85 157} -19% (70,0003 7% 217% (100,918 (0.18)
40,800 0% (1.817} {1.00) Other Expense 0.0% 40,800 10% 100.0% {1,917} {1.00)
{244, BIY {231,668) -5 ER, (208,263} 6,19 Fefirernant Govt Contribution (244 BA3) -5 4% {231,668 <585 57% {205,263} 019
(41,823 4,258,171 102.1% 281,888 - Federal Reimbursement (41,623 -0.8% 4,258 171 2% -101.0% 281,888 -
(13,914) (15.001) -0 4% (6,325) 1.20 Feders Expenses (13,914} 0.3% {16,001} A% -FR% (6,325) 1.20
918 009 (125004 {1.00] Gain «Loss> on Asset Disposals 0.6% 918 Q0% 100.0% {12, B0G} {1.80}
{341,718 ST3 3,580,788 Sh A, {20,304) 13,23 Other income & Expense (331.718) T35 3,980,786 9n.5%  108.3% {23,304 13.23
{331,718) T 3% 3,580,788 98, &% (23,304} 13.28 OTHEH INCOME (EXPENSE) (331.718) -7.3% 3,980,786 95.5% - 108.0% (23,304} 13,23
901,618 TEO% 134,281 123.2% 115,849 .78 NETINCOME (LOES) 801,618 18.9% 5,134,281 123.2%  -BE4% 115,845 6.78
Income Staternent wih budget as of 103115.xis Pagedaf4 149 AM 12312015 JAQ
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